NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us the undersigned, Henry Brace the younger, and Henry Box, of Walsall, in the county of Stafford, Saddlers' Ironmongers, was dissolved by mutual consent on and from the 1st day of September instant; and that all debts due to or owing by the said partnership will be received and paid by the said Henry Brace the younger, by whom the said business will be carried on.—Dated this 10th day of September 1849.

Henry Brace, junr.

Henry Brace, junr.

Henry Box.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Henry Brace the elder, and Henry Box, of Walsall, in the county of Stafford, Saddlers' Ironmongers, was dissolved by mutual consent on and from the 31st day of December 1837.—Dated this 10th day of September 1849.

Henry Brace, senr.

Henry Box

Henry Box.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, John
Nicoll and Alexander Dewar, carrying on business at No.
5, Upper East Smithfield, and of No. 4, Dock-street, Shadwell, both in the county of Middlesex, as Cabinetmakers,
was this day dissolved by mutual consent.—As witness our
hands this 11th day of September 1849.

\*\*John Nicoll\*\*

John Nicoll. Alexander Dewar.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Copartnership here tofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Jonathan Ireland and Stephen Longdin, of Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, Brass and Ironfounders, under the firm of Ireland and Longdin, was dissolved by mutual con-sent, on the 24th day of June last past.—As witness our hands the 6th day of September 1849.

Jonathan Ireland. Stephen Longdin.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between us the undersigned, at Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, as Wholesale Stationers, under the firm of Thomas Charlton and Com-pany, was this day dissolved by mutual consent. All debts due to and from the said firm will be received and paid by the undersigned, Robert Mason, who will continue to carry on the said business on his own account.—As witness our hands this 11th day of September 1849.

Thomas Charlton.

Robert Mason.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, William McMillen and James Rennie, of Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, Tobacco, Snuff, and Cigar Manufacturers, under the style or firm of William McMillen and Co. was this day dissolved by mutual consent.—As witness our hands this 10th day of September 1849.

William McMillen

William McMillen. James Rennic.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore carried on and subsisting between us, Edwin Lumley, of Scriven-with-Tentergate, in the parish of Knaresborough, in the county of York, and Charles Lumley, of Knaresborough aforesaid, as Gardeners and Seedsmen, was dissolved by mutual consent, on the 9th day of August last.—Witness our hands this 6th day of September 1849.

Edwin Lumley.

Chas. Lumley.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Copartnership carried on for some time past at No. 1, Verulambuildings, Gray's-inn, in the county of Middlesex, by John Williams and Charles Atkins Collins, was this day dissolved by mutual consent. Mr. John Williams is empowered to discharge and settle all debts due to and by the said copartnership.

John Williams. Chas. Atkins Collins.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore existing between us the undersigned, Joseph Bishop and Benjamin Smith, as Orchil Manufacturers, in Corbet's-court, Spitalfields, was dissolved by mutual consent, on the 30th day of June last.—Dated this 13th day of September 1849.

Joseph Bishop. Benjamin Smith. NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Joseph Nall, John Frith Naylor, and William Nall, carrying on business at Manchester, and other places in the county of Lancaster, as Common Carriers, under the firm of Joseph Nall and Co. was dissolved and put an end to by mutual consent, on the 30th day of April now last; and the said business hath ever since, and now is, carried on by the said Joseph Nall and William Nall, on their own joint account.—As witness our hands this 13th day of September 1849.

Joseph Nall.

John F. Naulor.

John F. Naylor. William Nall.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, George Hadden, John Hadden, and Henry Hadden, of the town of Nottingham, Hosiers and Merchants, trading under the firm of John and Henry Hadden and Co. was, on the 30th day of June last, dissolved by mutual consent, so far as regards the said George Hadden.—As witness our hands this 1st day of September 1849.

George Hadden. John Hadden. Henry Hadden.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, carrying on business as Woollen Printers, at Salford, in the county of Lancaster, under the firm of Henry and James Bury and Sons, has been this day dissolved by mutual consent. All debts due to and owing by the said late firm will be received and paid by the undersigned, Thomas Bury, by whom the said business will henceforth be carried on.—Dated this 10th day of September 1849.

James Bury.

Henry Bury.

Thomas Bury.

Henry Bury. Thomas Bury.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore existing between us the undersigned, James Elshaw and Samuel Walker, as Brass and German Silver Founders and Saw Screw Manufacturers, and carried on at Sheffield, in the county of York, under the style or firm of Elshaw and Walker, was this day dissolved by mutual consent. All debts due and owing to or from the said partnership will be received and paid by the said James Elshaw. Dated this 8th day of September 1849.

\*\*James Flsham.\*\*

James Elshaw. Samuel Walker.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Copartnership hitherto subsisting between us the undersigned, Robert Shaw Pearce and James Hardcastle, as Drysalters and Vinegarmakers, in High-street, in the borough of Southwark, in the County of Surrey, has been this day dissolved by mutual consent, as from the 12th day of September instant; and that all debts due and owing by and to the said copartnership are to be paid and received by the said Robert Shaw Pearce.—As witness the hands of the said parties this 13th day of September 1849.

Robert Shaw Pearce.

Robert Shaw Pearce. James Hardcastle.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership hitherto subsisting between us the undersigned, James Taylor Stopford and Joseph Stopford, both of Ashton-under-Lyne, in the county of Lancaster, carrying on business at Ashton-under-Lyne aforesaid, as Wine and Spirit Merchants, under the style or firm of J. T. and J. Stopford, was this day displayed by mutual consect. was this day dissolved by mutual consent. All debts owing to and from the late firm of J. T. and J. Stopford will be received and paid by the said James Taylor Stopford.—Witness our hands this 12th day of September 1849.

James Taylor Stopford.

Joseph Stopford.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore existing between us the undersigned,
Frederick George Sanders and George Francis Memmott, as
Brassfounders, Ironmongers, Pewterers, Coppersmiths, and
Gasfitters, in the city of Bristol, under the firm of Sanders
and Memmott, was dissolved by mutual consent, as and from
the 30th day of June last. All persons indebted to the said
partnership are to pay the amount of their respective debts
to the said Frederick George Sanders, by whom all debts
due from the partnership will be paid.—As witness our
hands this 6th day of September 1849.

Fred. Geo. Sanders.

Geo. F. Memmott.

Geo. F. Memmott.